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DUAL RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Name State Total 20m 90m

1 4 Lowe Jason SA 1184 592 592

2: 61 Howell Robert Vic 1183 596 587

3: 26 Zunker Steve Qld 1180 592 588

4; 77 Adams Ashley Qld 1178 596 582

5: 36 Cowburn Barry WA 1178 595 583

6: 68 Bedwell Carl Vic 1174 594 580

7 22 Norman Rodney SA 1174 593 581

8: 48 Abbott Norm WA 1173 595 578

9: 70 Carlyon Sue NSW 1172 585 587

12 Potter Lachlan Qld 1172 596 576

11: 43 Clifton David NSW 1171 594 577
12: 67 Walker CIiff Qld 1170 587 583
13: 78 Butterworth Colin Tas 1169 590 579
14: 29 Girdlestone Ray Qld 1167 589 578
30 Rossiter Janelle Qld 1167 586 581

16: 53 Rudolph Paul Vic 1166 588 578
7 Ward Robert NZ 1166 595 571

18: 13 Romanoff Dean Vic 1165 587 578
2 Sondergeld Clinton Qld 1165 598 567

20: 21 Gowland Yvonne SA 1164 588 576
21: 38 Hart Ken Vic 1163 588 575
22: 46 Gibson Euan Vic 1162 589 573
20 Gowland Don SA 1162 587 575

64 Griffiths lan NSW 1162 590 572

25: 23 Robinson Peter NSW 1161 587 574
26: 1 Glanville Graham Tas 1160 583 577
27: 8 Bourke Richard Vic 1159 574 585
19 Heaton Robin NZ 1159 582 577

29: 42 Croatto Daniel Vic 1158 583 575
3 Lowe Debbie SA 1158 582 576

31: 11 Lott Chris Vic 1156 589 567
59 Parsons Cail Qld 1156 588 568

33: 14 Fraser Don NZ 1153 587 566
24 Holcombe Julie Vic 1153 588 565

44 Lack Steven Vic 1153 582 571

18 Sampson Dane Qld 1153 582 571

6 Vallance Graeme NZ 1153 584 569

38: 32 Maclnnes Alastair Vic 1152 583 569
35 McDade Anthony David Qld 1152 586 566

10 Poole Michael Tas 1152 589 563

41: 40 Campbell Glen NSW 1151 588 563
42: 17 Phillips Christopher Vic 1150 582 568
43: 28 Ferguson Kiel WA 1149 587 562
44: 31 Maclnnes Allan Vic 1146 579 567
45: 71 Stebbeings Joshua Tas 1142 576 566
46: 52 Hopkins John Vic 1140 577 563
47: 54 Hopkins Amanda Vic 1136 573 563
48: 16 Cullen Colleen WA 1131 567 564
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27 Dunnachie Max NSW 1131 577 554
50: 33 Cleland William NSW 1127 566 561
51: 9 Bourke Stephanie Vic 1126 563 563
52: 15 Fraser Doreen NZ 1125 568 557

56 Poole Daniel Tas 1125 568 557
54: 58 Braybon Tim Vic 1116 580 536
55: 57 Poole Derek Tas 1115 569 546
56: 81 Waldron Malaree Vic 1113 577 536
57: 75 Smith lan NSW 1109 568 541

79 Walters Mark Tas 1109 556 553
59: 55 Pierce Shaun Vic 1107 567 540
60: 66 Dickson Geoff Vic 1106 562 544
61: 62 Forbes Graeme Vic 1105 549 556

50 Mighall John WA 1105 565 540
63: 37 Youd Barry Tas 1099 551 548
64: 34 Mclnerney Brian P NSW 1089 548 541
65: 82 Drage Christie Vic 1082 555 527
66: 39 Hart John Vic 1078 542 536

25 Holcombe Emma Vic 1078 525 553
68: 5 Wearne Colin Vic 1062 523 539

DUAL RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

GRADES
A Grade
1 4 Lowe Jason SA 1184 592 592
2 26 Zunker Steve Qld 1180 592 588
3 77 Adams Ashley Qld 1178 596 582
4 36 Cowburn Barry WA 1178 595 583
5 22 Norman Rodney SA 1174 593 581
6 48 Abbott Norm WA 1173 595 578
7 70 Carlyon Sue NSW 1172 585 587
8 43 Clifton David NSW 1171 594 577
9 67 Walker Cliff Qld 1170 587 583
10 78 Butterworth Colin Tas 1169 590 579
11 7 Ward Robert NZ 1166 595 571
12 21 Gowland Yvonne SA 1164 588 576
13 38 Hart Ken Vic 1163 588 575
14 64 Griffiths lan NSW 1162 590 572
15 46 Gibson Euan Vic 1162 589 573
16 20 Gowland Don SA 1162 587 575
17 23 Robinson Peter NSW 1161 587 574
18 1 Glanville Graham Tas 1160 583 577
19 3 Lowe Debbie SA 1158 582 576
20 11 Lott Chris Vic 1156 589 567
21 24 Holcombe Julie Vic 1153 588 565
22 10 Poole Michael Tas 1152 589 563
23 66 Dickson Geoff Vic 1106 562 544
24 62 Forbes Graeme Vic 1105 549 556
B Grade
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B Grade
1 61
2 68
3 12
4 29
5 30
6 53
7 2
8 19
9 42

10 59
11 18
12 6
13 32
14 35
15 40
16 17
17 28
18 31
19 52
20 54
21 16
22 27
23 33
24 75
25 55
26 37

C Grade
1 13
2 8
3 14
4 44
5 71
6 56
7 57
8 81
9 79

10 34
11 82

D Grade
1 9
2 15
3 58
4 50
5 25
6 39
7 5

Howell Robert
Bedwell Carl
Potter Lachlan
Girdlestone Ray
Rossiter Janelle
Rudolph Paul
Sondergeld Clinton
Heaton Robin
Croatto Daniel
Parsons Cail
Sampson Dane
Vallance Graeme
Maclnnes Alastair
McDade Anthony David
Campbell Glen
Phillips Christopher
Ferguson Kiel
Maclnnes Allan
Hopkins John
Hopkins Amanda
Cullen Colleen
Dunnachie Max
Cleland William
Smith lan

Pierce Shaun
Youd Barry

Romanoff Dean
Bourke Richard
Fraser Don

Lack Steven
Stebbeings Joshua
Poole Daniel
Poole Derek
Waldron Malaree
Walters Mark
Mclnerney Brian P
Drage Christie

Bourke Stephanie
Fraser Doreen
Braybon Tim
Mighall John
Holcombe Emma
Hart John
Wearne Colin

Vic
Vic
Qld
Qld
Qld
Vic
Qld
NZ
Vic
Qld
Qld
NZ
Vic
Qld
NSW
Vic
WA
Vic
Vic
Vic
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
Vic
Tas

Vic
Vic
NZ
Vic
Tas
Tas
Tas
Vic
Tas
NSW
Vic

Vic
NZ
Vic
WA
Vic
Vic
Vic

1183
1174
1172
1167
1167
1166
1165
1159
1158
1156
1153
1153
1152
1152
1151
1150
1149
1146
1140
1136
1131
1131
1127
1109
1107
1099

1165
1159
1153
1153
1142
1125
1115
1113
1109
1089
1082

1126
1125
1116
1105
1078
1078
1062

596
594
596
589
586
588
598
582
583
588
582
584
583
586
588
582
587
579
577
573
567
577
566
568
567
551

587
574
587
582
576
568
569
577
556
548
555

563
568
580
565
525
542
523

587
580
576
578
581
578
567
577
575
568
571
569
569
566
563
568
562
567
563
563
564
554
561
541
540
548

578
585
566
571
566
557
546
536
553
541
527

563
557
536
540
553
536
539
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DUAL RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Veteran
1 67 Walker Cliff Qld 1170 587 583
2 7 Ward Robert NZ 1166 595 571
3 21 Gowland Yvonne SA 1164 588 576
4 64 Griffiths lan NSW 1162 590 572
5 20 Gowland Don SA 1162 587 575
6 23 Robinson Peter NSW 1161 587 574
7 1 Glanville Graham Tas 1160 583 577
8 19 Heaton Robin NZ 1159 582 577
9 14 Fraser Don NZ 1153 587 566
10 6 Vallance Graeme NZ 1153 584 569
11 52 Hopkins John Vic 1140 577 563
12 16 Cullen Colleen WA 1131 567 564
13 27 Dunnachie Max NSW 1131 577 554
14 33 Cleland William NSW 1127 566 561
15 15 Fraser Doreen NZ 1125 568 557
16 66 Dickson Geoff Vic 1106 562 544
17 62 Forbes Graeme Vic 1105 549 556
18 37 Youd Barry Tas 1099 551 548
19 34 Mclnerney Brian P NSW 1089 548 541
20 5 Wearne Colin Vic 1062 523 539

DUAL RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Juniors
Name State Total 20m 90m
1 2 Sondergeld Clinton Qld 1165 598 567
2 59 Parsons Cail Qld 1156 588 568
3 18 Sampson Dane Qld 1153 582 571
4 44 Lack Steven Vic 1153 582 571
5 32 Maclnnes Alastair Vic 1152 583 569
6 28 Ferguson Kiel WA 1149 587 562
7 71 Stebbeings Joshua Tas 1142 576 566
8 9 Bourke Stephanie Vic 1126 563 563
9 56 Poole Daniel Tas 1125 568 557
10 58 Braybon Tim Vic 1116 580 536
11 81 Waldron Malaree Vic 1113 577 536
12 82 Drage Christie Vic 1082 555 527
13 25 Holcombe Emma Vic 1078 525 553
14 39 Hart John Vic 1078 542 536
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Under 18 Juniors

Name State Total 20m 90m
1 2 Sondergeld Clinton Qld 1165 598 567
2 44 Lack Steven Vic 1153 582 571
3 71 Stebbeings Joshua Tas 1142 576 566
4 9 Bourke Stephanie Vic 1126 563 563
5 56 Poole Daniel Tas 1125 568 557
6 58 Braybon Tim Vic 1116 580 536
7 81 Waldron Malaree Vic 1113 577 536
8 39 Hart John Vic 1078 542 536

Under 16 Juniors

1 9 Bourke Stephanie Vic 1126 563 563
2 81 Waldron Malaree Vic 1113 577 536
3 39 Hart John Vic 1078 542 536

DUAL RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Short Range Results
Name State 20m
1 2 Clinton Sondergeld Qld 598
2 12 Lachlan Potter Qld 596
3 77 Ashley Adams Qld 596
4 61 Robert Howell Vic 596
5 36 Barry Cowburn WA 595
6 48 Norm Abbott WA 595
7 7 Robert Ward NZ 595
8 68 Carl Bedwell Vic 594
9 43 David Clifton NSW 594
10 22 Rodney Norman SA 593
11 4 Jason Lowe SA 592
12 26 Steve Zunker Qld 592
13 78 Colin Butterworth Tas 590
14 64 lan Griffiths NSW 590
15 29 Ray Girdlestone Qld 589
16 11 Chris Lott Vic 589
17 10 Michael Poole Tas 589
18 46 Euan Gibson Vic 589
19 53 Paul Rudolph Vic 588
20 24 Julie Holcombe Vic 588
21 21 Yvonne Gowland SA 588
22 38 Ken Hart Vic 588
23 59 Cail Parsons Qld 588
24 40 Glen Campbell NSW 588
25 67 CIiff Walker Qld 587
26 14 Don Fraser NZ 587
27 20 Don Gowland SA 587
28 28 Kiel Ferguson WA 587
29 13 Dean Romanoff Vic 587
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30 23 Peter Robinson NSW 587
31 35 Anthony David McDade Qld 586
32 30 Janelle Rossiter Qld 586
33 70 Sue Carlyon NSW 585
34 6 Graeme Vallance NZ 584
35 42 Daniel Croatto Vic 583
36 32 Alastair Maclnnes Vic 583
37 1 Graham Glanville Tas 583
38 3 Debbie Lowe SA 582
39 18 Dane Sampson Qld 582
40 44 Steven Lack Vic 582
41 17 Christopher Phillips Vic 582
42 19 Robin Heaton NZ 582
43 58 Tim Braybon Vic 580
44 31 Allan Maclnnes Vic 579
45 52 John Hopkins Vic 577
46 81 Malaree Waldron Vic 577
47 27 Max Dunnachie NSW 577
48 71 Joshua Stebbeings Tas 576
49 8 Richard Bourke Vic 574
50 54 Amanda Hopkins Vic 573
51 57 Derek Poole Tas 569
52 75 lan Smith NSW 568
53 56 Daniel Poole Tas 568
54 15 Doreen Fraser NZ 568
55 55 Shaun Pierce Vic 567
56 16 Colleen Cullen WA 567
57 33 William Cleland NSW 566
58 50 John Mighall WA 565
59 9 Stephanie Bourke Vic 563
60 66 Geoff Dickson Vic 562
61 79 Mark Walters Tas 556
62 82 Christie Drage Vic 555
63 37 Barry Youd Tas 551
64 62 Graeme Forbes Vic 549
65 34 Brian P Mclnerney NSW 548
66 39 John Hart Vic 542
67 25 Emma Holcombe Vic 525
68 5 Colin Wearne Vic 523

Junior

1 2 Clinton Sondergeld Qld 598
2 59 Cail Parsons Qld 588
3 28 Kiel Ferguson WA 587
4 32 Alastair Maclnnes Vic 583
5 18 Dane Sampson Qld 582
6 44 Steven Lack Vic 582
7 58 Tim Braybon Vic 580
8 81 Malaree Waldron Vic 577
9 71 Joshua Stebbeings Tas 576
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10 56 Daniel Poole Tas 568
11 9 Stephanie Bourke Vic 563
12 82 Christie Drage Vic 555
13 39 John Hart Vic 542
14 25 Emma Holcombe Vic 525
Veteran
1 7 Robert Ward NZ 595
2 64 lan Griffiths NSW 590
3 21 Yvonne Gowland SA 588
4 67 Cliff Walker Qld 587
5 14 Don Fraser NZ 587
6 20 Don Gowland SA 587
7 23 Peter Robinson NSW 587
8 6 Graeme Vallance NZ 584
9 1 Graham Glanville Tas 583
10 19 Robin Heaton NZ 582
11 52 John Hopkins Vic 577
12 27 Max Dunnachie NSW 577
13 15 Doreen Fraser NZ 568
14 16 Colleen Cullen WA 567
15 33 William Cleland NSW 566
16 66 Geoff Dickson Vic 562
17 37 Barry Youd Tas 551
18 62 Graeme Forbes Vic 549
19 34 Brian P Mclnerney NSW 548
20 5 Colin Wearne Vic 523

DUAL RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Long Range Results

Name State 90m

1 4 Jason Lowe SA 592

2 26 Steve Zunker Qld 588

3 61 Robert Howell Vic 587

4 70 Sue Carlyon NSW 587

5 8 Richard Bourke Vic 585

6 67 Cliff Walker Qld 583

7 36 Barry Cowburn WA 583

8 77 Ashley Adams Qld 582

9 22 Rodney Norman SA 581

10 30 Janelle Rossiter Qld 581
11 68 Carl Bedwell Vic 580
12 78 Colin Butterworth Tas 579
13 29 Ray Girdlestone Qld 578
14 13 Dean Romanoff Vic 578
15 53 Paul Rudolph Vic 578
16 48 Norm Abbott WA 578
17 19 Robin Heaton NZ 577
18 1 Graham Glanville Tas 577
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

43
12

3
21
38
20
42
23
46
64
18

7
44
32

6
17
59
11
31

2
14
71
35
24
16

9
54
52
10
40
28
33
15
56
62
27
25
79
37
57
66
34
75
55
50

5
58
39
81
82

David Clifton
Lachlan Potter
Debbie Lowe
Yvonne Gowland
Ken Hart

Don Gowland
Daniel Croatto
Peter Robinson
Euan Gibson

lan Griffiths

Dane Sampson
Robert Ward
Steven Lack
Alastair Maclnnes
Graeme Vallance
Christopher Phillips
Cail Parsons
Chris Lott

Allan Maclnnes
Clinton Sondergeld
Don Fraser
Joshua Stebbeings
Anthony David McDade
Julie Holcombe
Colleen Cullen
Stephanie Bourke
Amanda Hopkins
John Hopkins
Michael Poole
Glen Campbell
Kiel Ferguson
William Cleland
Doreen Fraser
Daniel Poole
Graeme Forbes
Max Dunnachie
Emma Holcombe
Mark Walters
Barry Youd

Derek Poole
Geoff Dickson
Brian P Mclnerney
lan Smith

Shaun Pierce
John Mighall

Colin Wearne

Tim Braybon

John Hart
Malaree Waldron
Christie Drage

NSW
Qld
SA
SA
Vic
SA
Vic
NSW
Vic
NSW
Qld
NZ
Vic
Vic
NZ
Vic
Qld
Vic
Vic
Qld
NZ
Tas
Qld
Vic
WA
Vic
Vic
Vic
Tas
NSW
WA
NSW
NZ
Tas
Vic
NSW
Vic
Tas
Tas
Tas
Vic
NSW
NSW
Vic
WA
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic

577
576
576
576
575
575
575
574
573
572
571
571
571
569
569
568
568
567
567
567
566
566
566
565
564
563
563
563
563
563
562
561
557
557
556
554
553
553
548
546
544
541
541
540
540
539
536
536
536
527
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Junior
1 18 Dane Sampson Qld 571
2 44 Steven Lack Vic 571
3 32 Alastair Maclnnes Vic 569
4 59 Cail Parsons Qld 568
5 2 Clinton Sondergeld Qld 567
6 71 Joshua Stebbeings Tas 566
7 9 Stephanie Bourke Vic 563
8 28 Kiel Ferguson WA 562
9 56 Daniel Poole Tas 557
10 25 Emma Holcombe Vic 553
11 58 Tim Braybon Vic 536
12 39 John Hart Vic 536
13 81 Malaree Waldron Vic 536
14 82 Christie Drage Vic 527
Veteran
1 67 CIliff Walker Qld 583
2 7 Robert Ward NZ 571
3 21 Yvonne Gowland SA 576
4 20 Don Gowland SA 575
5 64 lan Griffiths NSW 572
6 23 Peter Robinson NSW 574
7 1 Graham Glanville Tas 577
8 19 Robin Heaton NZ 577
9 6 Graeme Vallance NZ 569
10 14 Don Fraser NZ 566
11 52 John Hopkins Vic 563
12 16 Colleen Cullen WA 564
13 27 Max Dunnachie NSW 554
14 33 William Cleland NSW 561
15 15 Doreen Fraser NZ 557
16 66 Geoff Dickson Vic 544
17 62 Graeme Forbes Vic 556
18 37 Barry Youd Tas 548
19 34 Brian P Mclnerney NSW 541
20 5 Colin Wearne Vic 539
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DUAL RANGE - Open Teams

Name Total 20m 90m

1: Queensland 4681
Zunker Steve 1180 592 588
Adams Ashley 1178 596 582
Rossiter Janelle 1167 586 581
Parsons Cail 1156 588 568

2: Victoria 4673
Howell Robert 1183 596 587
Bedwell Carl 1174 594 580
Hart Ken 1163 588 575
Holcombe Julie 1153 588 565

3: South Australia 4668
Lowe Jason 1184 592 592
Gowland Yvonne 1164 588 576
Gowland Don 1162 587 575
Lowe Debbie 1158 582 576

4: New South Wales 4666
Carlyon Sue 1172 585 587
Clifton David 1171 594 577
Griffiths lan 1162 590 572
Robinson Peter 1161 587 574

5. Tasmania 4623
Butterworth Colin 1169 590 579
Glanville Graham 1160 583 577
Poole Michael 1152 589 563
Stebbeings Joshua 1142 576 566

6: Western Australia 4587
Cowburn Barry 1178 595 583
Abbott Norm 1173 595 578
Cullen Colleen 1131 567 564
Mighall John 1105 565 540

DUAL RANGE - Junior Teams

Name Total 20m 90m

1: Queensland 2309
Parsons Cail 1156 588 568
Sampson Dane 1153 582 571

2: Tasmania 2267
Stebbeings Joshua 1142 576 566
Poole Daniel 1125 568 557

3: Victoria 2195
Waldron Malaree 1113 577 536
Drage Christie 1082 555 527




